

THE CEYLON GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

No. 10,171 - SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 1950

Published by Authority

PART I: SECTION (I) – GENERAL

Appointments, &c., by the

Governor-General

No. 1185 of 1950

G. G. O. No. C. 162/49.

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL has been pleased, under section 51 (1) of the Ceylon (Constitution and Independence) Orders-in-Council, 1946 and 1947, to appoint Mr. ARTHUR GODWIN RANASINHA, C.M.G., C.B.E., to act as Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Finance and Secretary to the Treasury in addition to his duties as Secretary to the Cabinet with effect from December 13, 1950, during the absence on leave out of the Island of Mr. T. D. PERERA, C.M.G., Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Finance and Secretary to the Treasury.

By His Excellency's command,

A. C. M. HINGLEY,

Acting Secretary to the Governor-General.

Governor-General's Office, Kandy, November 2, 1950.

No. 1186 of 1950

G. G. O. No. C. 111/47 (Vol. II).

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL has been pleased, under section 51 (1) of the Ceylon (Constitution and Independence) Orders-in-Council, 1946 and 1947, to appoint Mr. SAMSON FELIX AMERASINGHE, O.B.E., C.C.S., to the post of Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Agriculture and Lands with effect from October 10, 1950, consequent on the appointment of Mr. A. G. RANASINHA, C.M.G., C.B.E., Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Agriculture and Lands, to the post of Deputy Secretary to the Treasury.

By His Excellency's command,

A. C. M. HINGLEY, Acting Secretary to the Governor-General.

Governor-General's Office, Kandy, November 2, 1950.